
Race

ILMC

24 HEURES DU MANS

Classification (After Hour 10)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLap

LM P1 Fastest Lap by Treluyer Benoit: 3'28.263 (Lap 3, 235,6 Kph)

LM P1 3 3'28.263 235.610:02'51.914Audi R18 TDIAudi Sport Team Joest2 MFassler / Lotterer / Treluyer 1351
LM P1 3 3'28.867 234.910:05'10.407Peugeot 908Peugeot Sport Total8 MMontagny / Sarrazin / Minassian 135 2'18.493 2'18.4932
LM P1 4 3'28.478 235.310:05'18.844Peugeot 908Team Peugeot Total9 MLamy / Bourdais / Pagenaud 135 2'26.930 8.4373
LM P1 3 3'28.907 234.910:05'19.637Peugeot 908Peugeot Sport Total7 MGene / Wurz / Davidson 135 2'27.723 0.7934
LM P1 75 3'30.917 232.610:05'20.534Peugeot 908 HDI-FAPTeam Oreca Matmut10 MLapierre / Duval / Panis 134 1 Laps 1 Laps5
LM P1 69 3'36.011 227.110:02'48.964Pescarolo JuddPescarolo Team16 MCollard / Tinseau / Jousse 131 4 Laps 3 Laps6
LM P1 81 3'36.659 226.510:02'49.949Lola B 10/60 Coupe-Toyota

Rebellion Racing12 MJani / Prost / Bleekemolen 131 4 Laps 0.9857
LM P1 3 3'37.102 226.010:05'35.678Lola B 10/60 Coupe-Toyota

Rebellion Racing13 MBelicchi / Boullion / Smith 131 4 Laps 2'45.7298
LM P1 30 3'39.803 223.210:03'47.035Lola Aston MartinKronos Racing22 MIckx / Martin / Leinders 127 8 Laps 4 Laps9
LM P1 79 3'45.127 217.99:07'45.055Oak Pescarolo-JuddOak Racing24 DNicolet / Hein / Yvon 119 16 Laps 8 Laps10
LM P1 40 3'50.255 213.110:03'05.082Oreca Swiss Hy Tech-Hybrid

Hope Racing5 MZacchia / Lammers / Elgaard 77 58 Laps 42 Laps11
LM P1 48 3'38.674 224.410:05'41.141Oak Pescarolo-JuddOak Racing15 DMonteiro / Moreau / Ragues 72 63 Laps 5 Laps12

  Retired
LM P1 3 3'28.389 235.47:37'45.596Audi R18 TDIAudi Sport Team Joest1 MBernhard / Dumas / Rockenfeller 116

LM P1 2 3'40.191 222.83:36'46.406Zytek 09 SCQuifel-Asm Team20 DAmaral / Pla / Hughes 48

LM P1 3 3'28.462 235.450'17.657Audi R18 TDIAudi Sport North America3 MCapello / Kristensen / McNish 14

LM P1 2 3'48.099 215.13:12'39.346Aston Martin AMR-OneAston Martin Racing007 MKlien / Mucke / Turner 4

LM P1 2 3'51.783 211.77'56.424Aston Martin AMR-OneAston Martin Racing009 MFernandez / Meyrick / Primat 2

LM P2 Fastest Lap by Premat Alexandre: 3'42.278 (Lap 51, 220,7 Kph)

LM P2 51 3'42.278 220.710:00'07.670Oreca 03-NissanTeam Oreca Matmut48 MPremat / Hallyday / Kraihamer 1271
LM P2 55 3'45.210 217.910:05'28.259Zytek NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DOjjeh / Lombard / Kimber-Smith 127 5'20.589 5'20.5892
LM P2 82 3'45.283 217.810:03'02.577Lola B11/40-Judd BmwPecom Racing39 MPerez-Companc / Russo / Kaffer 126 1 Laps 1 Laps3
LM P2 93 3'44.922 218.110:03'12.757

Honda Performance Development Arx 01 D

Strakka Racing42 MLeventis / Watts / Kane 126 1 Laps 10.1804
LM P2 43 3'47.895 215.310:03'01.745

Lola Coupe-Honda Performance Development

Level 5 Motorsports33 MTucker / Bouchut / Barbosa 125 2 Laps 1 Laps5
LM P2 79 3'42.625 220.410:05'26.822Oreca 03-NissanSignatech Nissan26 DMailleux / Ordoñez / Ayari 125 2 Laps 2'25.0776
LM P2 83 3'45.318 217.810:02'51.081Oak Pescarolo-BMWOak Racing49 DNakano / De Crem / Charouz 124 3 Laps 1 Laps7
LM P2 52 3'50.658 212.710:03'53.104Oak Pescarolo-Judd BMWOak Racing35 DBarlesi / Da Rocha / Lafargue 123 4 Laps 1 Laps8
LM P2 99 3'47.020 216.110:00'09.727

Honda Performance Development Arx 01 D

RML36 DErdos / Newton / Collins 121 6 Laps 2 Laps9
LM P2 78 3'55.254 208.610:00'28.207Norma M200P-Judd BMWExtreme Limite AM Paris44 DRosier / Haezebrouck / De Fournoux 119 8 Laps 2 Laps10
LM P2 47 3'48.210 215.010:03'50.634Oreca 03-Judd BMWRace Performance40 DFrey / Meichtry / Rostan 117 10 Laps 2 Laps11

LM GTE Pro Fastest Lap by Gavin Oliver: 3'59.988 (Lap 8, 204,4 Kph)

LM GTE Pro 8 3'59.988 204.410:05'45.551Chevrolet Corvette C6 ZR1
Corvette Racing74 MGavin / Magnussen / Westbrook 1231

LM GTE Pro 28 4'00.035 204.410:03'45.245Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse Srl51 MFisichella / Bruni / Vilander 122 1 Laps 1 Laps2
LM GTE Pro 34 4'02.004 202.710:03'45.604Porsche 911 RSR (997)Prospeed Competition75 MGoossens / Holzer / Van Lagen 122 1 Laps 0.3593
LM GTE Pro 31 4'00.808 203.710:05'38.748Ferrari 458 ItaliaLuxury Racing59 MOrtelli / Makowiecki / Melo 122 1 Laps 1'53.1444
LM GTE Pro 73 4'01.292 203.310:05'39.500Chevrolet Corvette C6 ZR1

Corvette Racing73 MGarcia / Milner / Beretta 122 1 Laps 0.7525
LM GTE Pro 98 4'01.980 202.810:02'49.674Porsche 911 RSR (997)Flying Lizard Motorsports80 MBergmeister / Long / Luhr 121 2 Laps 1 Laps6
LM GTE Pro 80 4'00.244 204.210:03'45.883BMW M3 GTBMW Motorsport55 DFarfus / Muller / Werner 121 2 Laps 56.2097
LM GTE Pro 101 4'02.042 202.710:05'29.094Porsche 911 RSR (997)Imsa Performance Matmut76 MPilet / Narac / Armindo 121 2 Laps 1'43.2118
LM GTE Pro 43 4'00.284 204.210:02'53.503BMW M3 GTBMW Motorsport56 DPriaulx / Muller / Hand 120 3 Laps 1 Laps9
LM GTE Pro 82 4'00.498 204.010:05'39.170Porsche 911 RSR (997)Team Felbermayr-Proton77 MLieb / Lietz / Henzler 120 3 Laps 2'45.66710
LM GTE Pro 94 4'03.057 201.910:03'01.483Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MKauffman / Waltrip / Aguas 117 6 Laps 3 Laps11
LM GTE Pro 97 4'09.247 196.910:03'53.669Lotus EvoraLotus Jetalliance65 MRossiter / Mowlem / Hirschi 117 6 Laps 52.18612
LM GTE Pro 11 4'02.299 202.510:03'41.346Porsche 911 RSR (997)Team Felbermayr-Proton88 MMiller / Tandy / Al-Faisal 115 8 Laps 2 Laps13
LM GTE Pro 28 4'01.390 203.310:05'51.572Ferrari 458 ItaliaHankook-Team Farnbacher89 HFarnbacher / Simonsen / Keen 107 16 Laps 8 Laps14
LM GTE Pro 27 4'01.480 203.210:05'54.240Ferrari 458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 DBell / Sugden / Maassen 107 16 Laps 2.66815
LM GTE Pro 61 4'19.377 189.210:03'56.924Lotus EvoraLotus Jetalliance64 MSlingerland / Rich / Hartshorne 95 28 Laps 12 Laps16
LM GTE Pro 11 4'02.357 202.410:04'08.304Ferrari 458 ItaliaLuxury Racing58 MBeltoise / Jakubowski / Thiriet 86 37 Laps 9 Laps17

  Retired
LM GTE Pro 29 4'02.871 202.05:56'59.061Aston Martin VantageJota79 DDolan / Hancock / Buncombe 74

LM GTE Am Fastest Lap by Felbermayr Jr. Horst: 4'04.068 (Lap 82, 201,0 Kph)

LM GTE Am 10 4'04.546 200.610:03'57.394Porsche 911 RSR (997)Larbre Competition70 MBourret / Gibon / Belloc 1191
LM GTE Am 72 4'07.222 198.510:03'59.472Chevrolet Corvette C6 ZR1

Larbre Competition50 MBornhanuser / Canal / Gardel 119 2.078 2.0782
LM GTE Am 7 4'05.411 199.910:05'46.548Porsche 911 RSR (997)Flying Lizard Motorsports81 MNeiman / Law / Pumpelly 119 1'49.154 1'47.0763
LM GTE Am 97 4'05.181 200.110:05'54.191Ferrari F430Krohn Racing57 DKrohn / Jonsson / Rugolo 119 1'56.797 7.6434
LM GTE Am 60 4'04.288 200.810:05'54.775Ferrari F430AF Corse SRL61 MPerazzini / Cioci / Breslin 119 1'57.381 0.5845
LM GTE Am 82 4'04.068 201.010:04'08.345Porsche 911 RSR (997)Proton Competition63 MRied / Felbermayr Jr. / Felbermayr 114 5 Laps 5 Laps6
LM GTE Am 27 4'05.762 199.610:00'13.895Ferrari F430JMB Racing83 MRodrigues / Menahem / Marroc 113 6 Laps 1 Laps7
LM GTE Am 79 4'08.456 197.510:06'06.170Ford GT-DoranRobertson Racing LLC68 MRobertson / Robertson / Murry 111 8 Laps 2 Laps8
LM GTE Am 24 4'04.755 200.510:05'56.084Aston Martin VantageGulf AMR Middle East60 DGiroix / Goethe / Wainwright 110 9 Laps 1 Laps9

  Retired
LM GTE Am 77 4'08.998 197.06:39'21.429Ferrari F430CRS Racing62 MEhret / Lynn / Wills 84

Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper: Christian Crucifix
Race Director: Daniel Poissenot
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